

Wednesday, April 5th, 2017

For Immediate Release

Company Name: Aiming Incorporated

Representative: CEO/President Tadashi Shiiba

(Ticker Code: TSE 3911 Mothers Market)

Contact Person: Director, Business Management Group

General Manager Hiroyuki Watase

(TEL. +81 3-5333-8424)

Commercial Launch Announcement for Life in Different-Dimension World RPG

"Lapichro (Lapinous Chronicle)" iOS version

Tokyo, Japan–Aiming Incorporated (TSE:3911) announces the commercial launch of "Lapichro (Lapinous Chronicle)" for iOS.



The "Lapichro (Lapinous Chronicle)" is a Life in Different-Dimension World RPG where players can enjoy adventures with their other selves. In the "Lapichro (Lapinous Chronicle)", players can select their favorite combination from more than 10 jobs, more than 100 avatars, and voices of famous voice actors and actresses such as 浪川大輔 (Daisuke Namikawa), 堀江由衣 (Yui Horie), and so on.

Moreover, players can also enjoy other contents such as a large amount of quests, raid battles with giant boss monsters, exploration of large maps, etc. Players can enjoy not only "solo" play but also "Co-op" easily with the party-joining system that players in the same map will be automatically put into the same party.

Besides, the "Lapichro (Lapinous Chronicle)" has generated over 1.03 million

pre-registered players on March 13th, 2017. Android version has launched first on Tuesday, March 14th. < Game Overview > Title: "Lapichro (Lapinous Chronicle)" Genre: Life in Different-Dimension World RPG Device/OS Version: iOS 8.0 or higher / Android 4.4 or higher Start of Service: iOS: Wednesday, April 5th, 2017 Android: Tuesday, March 14th, 2017 Price: Free-to-play (with options for in-app purchases) Official Website: https://lapichro.com/ Official LINE@: @lapichro Official Twitter Page: https://twitter.com/Lapichro Official Twitter Account: @Lapichro Official Hashtag: #ラピクロ

https://itunes.apple.com/jp/app/id1184280473

•Download Page (iOS):

●Download Page (Android) :

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.aiming.lapichro









©Aiming inc.

©FunYours Technology Co.,Ltd.